5123275452

Form PTO-1595	ECODD ATION FOR			
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	FAIENI	S ONLY	_	
	Patente and Tendemed	VV	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	rateriis ariu Trademarks;	'		
Michael D. Dahlin;			of receiving party(ies)	
Risto Miikkulainen:		Name: RECARE,	INC.	
Randolph B. Lipscher;		Internal Address:	Patent Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	"			
Assignment	Merger			
-	_	Street Address: 50	001 Plaza on the Lake	
Security Agreement Change of Name		Suite 302		
Other				
		City: Austin	State: TX_Zip:_78746	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):			
if this document is being filed toget	ther with a new applic	ation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/69	90,354			
		ched? Yes V		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:	
Name: Toler Larson & Abel LLF	o	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,	41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		✓ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nur	mber:	
Street Address: 5000 Plaza on the	Lake	-		
Suite 265		50-2469		
City:_AustinState:_TX_Zip:_	78746			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	111			
	i,	ral.		
John R. Scholl Boo No. 50 770	M :	11 1 11	, <u>-</u>	
John R. Schell, Reg. No. 50,776 Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	<u> 10.6.03</u>	
~ ~		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

fall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

{Attorney Docket No.: RECAR:20 (formerly 800550) }

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below.

RECARE, INC.,

Michael D. Dahlin of Austin, Texas USA Risto Miikkulainen of Austin, Texas USA Randolph B. Lipscher of Austin, Texas USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

	nd legal representatives, my en its to claim priority, in and to ti	ntire right, title and interest throughout the he invention(s) disclosed in:
		out the date of this Assignment,
∐ U.S. Patent A	Application executed on	, or
U.S. Provisio	onal Application	
🔯 U.S. Applica	tion No.: <u>09/690,354</u> , filed or	n <u>17 October, 2000</u>
International	Application No.: PCT/	, filed on
ENTITLED:		DS FOR ADAPTIVE MEDICAL
	DECISION SUPPORT, an	d naming as

INVENTOR(S): Michael D. Dahlin, Risto Miikkulainen, and Randolph B. Lipscher

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on 9/26 , 2003 by Man Michael D. Dahlin

Executed on 9/29, 2003 by MacMilletter, Risto Milkulainen

Executed on _______, 200_____ by _________, Randolph Lipscher

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on _______, 200____ by _______, Michael D. Dahlin

Executed on ______, 200____ by _______, Risto Miikkulainen

Executed on 15 1 , 200 3 by Randolph B. Lipscher

RECORDED: 10/06/2003